RESOLUTION No. 223792 (R-79-2460)
Adopted on ,I"N 25 1919

BE 1T RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute
an amendment to the contract with HAWTHORNE MACHINERY CO. which
was authorized by Resolution No. 222071 adopted by the City
Council on October 23, 1978, said amendment will provide for
an extension of approximately a three month period beginning
April 2, 1979 through June 30, 1979, then on a month to month
basis for up to a six (6) month period at the same price of

$6,000.00 per month; terms net 30 days, plus sales tax.

APPROVED: JOHN W.

Thdmas F. Sfeinke, Deputy

TFS:1lco

Or.Dept. :Purchasing
Bid No. 1711L

A/C Nos. 79750, 80016

(8]

Y
Ay PN
//,/'.Ps

L

;
(1200

cc-1265-B {REV. 12-76)



-+ ‘

A. ’ )
l L CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § : Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date ’ 19 —— By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

#)3.0%0. 00,
Not to exceed § 127260

Dated June 9 | 1979 __
BY
Job Order
Resolution No. /C"/.\
Fundloo_ Prog./Elem. 3731 Objec( 3412 Project NO. r(;)/l\
Purpose RENTAL OF A SELF LOADING MOTOR SCRAPER CATERPILLAR MODEL 621 / Z Illif
Vendor HAWTHORNE MACHINERY CO &

223792
01201

AC-361 (REV, 7-75)




7 )
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date v 19 — . By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _38,160.00 W —~

Auditor and Com!ptr
Dated June 9, 1979 The City of San Di

BY _
Job Order
: Resolution No.
Fund 533 Prog./Elem. _____ Object _4685 _  Project No.

Purpose Rental of a self loading motor scraper from July 1 to Ded 31 on a month to month basis

Vendor _HAWTHORNE MACHINERYGO

2237 ?oz CERTIFICATE NO. 80016
AC-361 (REV, 7-75) 01-202




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ......cccn. Juu25l9]9 .............................. ,
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell 4| O 0O O
Maureen F. O'Connor m O O O
Bill Lowery [Zl | | O
Leon L. Williams A [Z O O O
Fred Schnaubele m O O O
Tom Gade & ] ] 0
Larry Stirling 4| O O O
Lucy Killea [Zf O O |
Mayor Pete Wilson Er O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV, 10-78)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR :
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

a \J\QM ....... . Deputy.

Oftice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

* Resolution

Number ..............; '& 23732 Adopted..........al.uu...g..5..191.9...-.
/i,;,fir b .
i Ui‘[,i /'//f/)
012083




RECEIVEY
CITY CLERSs arrieE

519 JUN 14 hg25 .

S n gt
R T I3t oL

SANDIEGO, CALIF,

A

A 52 184

W S0 183

/12



